SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Ø 002

(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo 3/31/2008)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Masatomo Ishikura Akihiro Hashimoto Keiko Kohsaka, Legal Representative for Hiroji Kohsaka, now deccased. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HORIBA, Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 10/16/07, 10/23/07, 3/23/10	Street Address: 2, Miyanohigashi-cho, Kisshoin
 Assignment Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/994,103 	City: <u>Kyoto-city, Kyoto</u> State: Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> No This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	│ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Image: State of the
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Internal Address: Street Address: State: CA ZIP: 92626	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price Internal Address: Street Address: State: CA ZIP: 92626 Phone Number: 714-427-7420 Fax Number: 714-427-7799	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Hiroji Kohsaka, Masatomo Ishikura, Akihiro Hashimoto</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Driving Recorder</u>, for which I/we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, <u>HORIBA. Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>2</u>, <u>Miyanohigashi-cho</u>, <u>Kisshoin</u>, <u>Minami-ku</u>, <u>Kyoto-city Kyoto</u>, <u>Japan</u>, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Yen (100 ¥) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, <u>Hiroji Kohsaka, Masatomo Ishikura, Akihiro Hashimoto</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said <u>HORIBA, Ltd.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said <u>HORIBA. Ltd.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/we HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

NEUCAIRV\308535.1

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0901

1

AND I/we HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said HORIBA, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HORIBA, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2007.

Hiroji Kohsaka

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand this $-\frac{16}{10}$ day of October, 2007.

Masatomo Ishikura Masatomo Ishikura

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of October , 2007.

ashimoto Heihiro t

Hashimoto Akihiro

NEUC\IRV\308535.1

2

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0902

Patent -43521-6500

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Hiroji Kohsaka et al.

Serial No.: 11/994,103

Filed: December 27, 2007

For: DRIVING RECORDER

.:

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT

EXECUTED BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

One of the inventors for the above identified application, Hiroji Kohsaka has died. A Petition pursuant to MPEP § 409.01(f) has been filed to accept the Declaration as signed by a legal representative which was accompanied by a Certified Death Notification. The Assignment was not executed before the death of the inventor and the legal representative of Hiroji Kohsaka hereby executes the Assignment on his behalf.

Name of Legal Representative: Keiko Kohsaka

Address: 7-56, Nishishibukawa 2-chome, Kusatsu-shi, Shiga 525-0025, Japan

Citizenship: Japanese

Dated: 23 March 2010 By: Keiko Kohsaka Keiko Kohsaka

0369106.1

RECORDED: 05/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0903